PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Cell Genesys, Inc.				10/14/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BioSante Pha	armace	uticals, Inc.				
Street Address:	111 Barclay B	Bouleva	ard				
City:	Lincolnshire						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60069						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number:		11977	787	11977787			
CORRESPONDENCE	CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(617)23	5-9492		0			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00			
Phone: Email:	212-596			\$			
Correspondent Name:	-		esgray.com LLP	CH			
Correspondent Name:Ropes & Gray LLPAddress Line 1:1211 Avenue of the Americas							
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			105576-0038-103				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Tracy W. Chu				
Total Attachments: 4 source=BioSanteAsgm source=BioSanteAsgm source=BioSanteAsgm source=BioSanteAsgm	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Cell Genesys, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 400 Oyster Point Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, (the "Assignor") in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by BioSante Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 111 Barclay Boulevard, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 (the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor for the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions, national, regional and administrative, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the United States, other country or region and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications and in the Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries and regions listed in Annex A attached hereto, and to said applications and patents, and any divisions, continuations, revivals, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, including the right to collect any and all past damages for infringement of those patents and patent applications,. Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries and regions to Assignee, and to vest, assign to and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all such patents and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment.

WITNESS its hand and seal this <u>14</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2009

Cell Genesys, Inc.

By: Name: Title:

On this <u>M</u> day of <u>LEPTEMBER</u>, <u>2009</u>, <u>LDBERT</u> <u>TIDWEU</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0125



Notary Hublic

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of <u>BioSante</u> <u>Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>

By: Str. M. Sime Name: Stephen in simes Title: fres. det + CEO	8 2011-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	
OFFICIAL SEAL WILLIAM D MILLING WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/13/10 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/13/10	Notary Public	, jull .

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2009</u>, <u>Stephen Simes</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of <u> Ξ [1:..., simes</u>, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0126

ANNEX A

APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
09/033,556	6432700	13-Aug-02	2-Mar-98	United States of America
09/392,822	6900049	31-May-05	9-Sep-99	United States of America
10/938,227	7575919	18-Aug-09	9-Sep-04	United States of America
11/206,135			18-Aug-05	United States of America
11/894,776			20-Aug-07	United States of America
12/221,052			29-Jul-08	United States of America
09/474,699	6495130	17-Dec-02	29-Dec-99	United States of America
10/226,820	6991935	31-Jan-06	21-Aug-02	United States of America
09/814,351	6692736	17-Feb-04	21-Mar-01	United States of America
2001247648	2001247648	20-Jul-06	21-Mar-01	Australia
2,404,235			21-Mar-01	Canada
1920614.3	1266022	22-Oct-08	21-Mar-01	Switzerland
1920614.3	60136268.3-08	22-Oct-08	21-Mar-01	Germany
1920614.3	1266022	22-Oct-08	21-Mar-01	European Patent Office
1920614.3	1266022	22-Oct-08	21-Mar-01	France
1920614.3	1266022	22-Oct-08	21-Mar-01	United Kingdom
2001-570809			21-Mar-01	Japan
10/139,089	7001764	21-Feb-06	2-May-02	United States of America
10/323,664	7176022	13-Feb-07	20-Dec-02	United States of America
11/484,954			12-Jul-06	United States of America
3800054.3			22-Dec-03	European Patent Office
2004-563893			22-Dec-03	Japan
10/855,559	7186699	6-Mar-07	28-May-04	United States of America
10/404,662			2-Apr-03	United States of America
10/807,449			24-Mar-04	United States of America
4759735.6			24-Mar-04	European Patent Office
2006-507483		-	24-Mar-04	Japan
10/452,253	7485291	3-Feb-09	3-Jun-03	United States of America
10/831,302	7498024	3-Mar-09	26-Apr-04	United States of America
2,525,379			26-Apr-04	Canada
4785714.9			26-Apr-04	European Patent Office
2006-513329			26-Apr-04	Japan
12/220,686			24-Jul-08	United States of America
2,525,401			2-Jun-04	Canada
2006-515081			2-Jun-04	Japan
10/831,304			26-Apr-04	United States of America
11/977,788			26-Oct-07	United States of America
11/977,787			26-Oct-07	United States of America
2,526,120	1		26-Apr-04	Canada
4801855			26-Apr-04	European Patent Office
2006-513324			26-Apr-04	Japan
11/181,850			15-Jul-05	United States of America
2,574,698			21-Jul-05	Canada
5791283.4			21-Jul-05	European Patent Office
2007-522731			21-Jul-05	Japan
11/179,639			13-Jul-05	United States of America
2,573,656			13-Jul-05	Canada
5770729.1			13-Jul-05	European Patent Office

2007-521594			13-Jul-05	Japan
11/488,568			18-Jul-06	United States of America
2,616,021			19-Jul-06	Canada
6787791			19-Jul-06	European Patent Office
PCT/US2006/027949		······································	19-Jul-06	PCT
11/729,339			28-Mar-07	United States of America
2007245187		······································	29-Mar-07	Australia
2,648,067			29-Mar-07	Canada
7754126.6		······································	29-Mar-07	European Patent Office
2009-502942			29-Mar-07	Japan
09/610,891	7217421	15-May-07	6-Jul-00	United States of America
11/274,856	7226606	5-Jun-07	16-Nov-05	United States of America
11/799,584			2-May-07	United States of America
2,349,217			3-Nov-99	Canada
2000-580006			3-Nov-99	Japan
08/070,646	5460959	24-Oct-95	1-Jun-93	United States of America
08/265,554	5637483	10-Jun-97	23-Jun-94	United States of America
08/486,854	5904920	18-May-99	7-Jun-95	United States of America
2002123.4	1216710	5-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	Belgium
2,120,503	2120503	4-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	Canada
2002123.4	1216710	5-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	Switzerland
1992069233614.00	69233614.1-08	15-Feb-07	5-Oct-92	Germany
2002123.4	1216710	5-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	European Patent Office
2002123.4	1216710	5-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	France
2002123.4	1216710	5-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	United Kingdom
2002123.4	1216710	5-Apr-06	5-Oct-92	Netherlands
96/4850	96/4850	26-Mar-97	7-Jun-96	South Africa